Norco® Pill Pal™ Splitter

Intended Purposes
This handy device divides pills and stores in the body of the unit, while keeping fingers safe.

Indications Pills which require splitting or storage for later use.
Contraindications Liquid, capsule, or chalky textured pills. Unintended mixing of pill residue.

Instructions for Use
To split pills: Open top of splitter and position pill in cutting area. Lower top and close firmly.
Warning: Sharp blade. Do not press finger against blade. For adult use only. Not suitable for children.

Instructions for Care Cleanse with soap and water. Air dry.

Divisor Pill Pal™ de Norco®

Fines previstos
Este préctico dispositivo sirve para dividir y almacenar pastillas en la unidad y evitar el peligro para los dedos.

Indicaciones Dividiry guardar pastillas para usarlas en otro momento.

Contraindicaciones Pastillas liquidas, capsulas o con textura calcdrea. Mezcla accidental de residuos de las
pastillas.

Instrucciones de uso

Para dividir pastillas: abra la tapa del divisor y coloque la pastilla en la zona de corte. Baje la tapa y ciérrela con
firmeza.

Advertencia: Cuchilla afilada. No presione el dedo contra la cuchilla. Para uso exclusivamente por parte de
adultos. No apto para nifos.

Instrucciones para el cuidado Lavar con agua y jabén. Dejar secar al aire.

Coupe-pilule Norco® Pill Pal™

Usages prévus

Ce dispositif pratique coupe les pilules et les conserve dans son boitier, sans risque pour les doigts.
Indications Fractionnement ou conservation des pilules pour un usage ultérieur.
Contre-indications Capsules remplies de liquide, gélules ou pilules a texture crayeuse. Mélange
accidentel de résidus de pilule.

Mode d’emploi

Pour couper des pilules : ouvrez le couvercle du coupe-pilule et placez la pilule dans la zone de coupe.
Rabattez le couvercle et appuyez fermement dessus.

Avertissement : lame acérée. N'appuyez pas les doigts contre la lame. Pour adultes seulement.

Ne convient pas aux enfants.

Entretien Nettoyez avec de I'eau et du savon. Laissez sécher a I'air.



Norco® Pill Pal™ Tablettenteiler

Verwendungszwecke
Diese praktische Vorrichtung dient zum Halbieren von Tabletten, die dann im Depotfach aufbewahrt
werden kdnnen. Die Finger bleiben vor Verletzungen geschiitzt.

Indikationen Tabletten, die geteilt oder fiir den spateren Gebrauch aufbewahrt werden miissen.
Kontraindikationen Weichgelatinekapseln, Hartkapseln und leicht zerbrgselnde Tabletten.
Versehentliches Vermischen von Tablettenriickstanden.

Gebrauchsanweisung

Tabletten teilen: Deckel des Tablettenteilers 6ffnen und Tablette in den Schneidebereich einlegen.
Deckel senken und fest schlieSen.

Warnhinweis: Scharfe Klinge. Finger von der Klinge fernhalten. Nur fiir den Gebrauch durch
Erwachsene. Fiir Kinder nicht geeignet.

Pflegeanleitung Mit Wasser und Seife reinigen. An der Luft trocknen lassen.

Norco® Pill Pal™ tablettdelare

Avsedd anvindning
Denna praktiska produkt delar tabletter och forvarar dem inuti enheten, samtidigt som den skyddar
fingrarna.

Indikationer Avsedd for tabletter som behdver delas eller forvaras for senare anvéndning.
Kontraindikationer Ej avsedd for kapslar med flytande innehall, andra kapslar eller tabletter utan
overdrag med kritliknande struktur. Oavsiktlig blandning av tablettrester.

Bruksanvisning

Dela tabletter: Oppna locket p& delaren och placera tabletten i skdromradet. Sank ned och stang locket
med fast hand.

Varning! Vasst knivblad! Tryck inte fingret mot bladet. Endast avsedd att anvandas av vuxna.

Ej lamplig for barn.

Skotselanvisningar Rengor produkten med tval och vatten. Lufttorkas.
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